零 件 承 认 书
日    期:
SPECIFICATION FOR APPROVAL
001客户名称:
2024/9/17
版    本: A
增益签核:
制订 审核 核准

● PK0608 Series Electrical Characteristics (Electrical specifications at 25℃)
Part No
Inductance Q SRF DCR Rated Current
L(μH)
'@1KHz
Tole
Min
Test
Freq.
(MHz)
Min
(Ω)
Max
(mA)
Max
PK0608-3R3M-□□ 3.3 M 20 7.96MHZ 40.0 0.016 3500
PK0608-4R7M-□□ 4.7 M 20 7.96MHZ 36.0 0.020 3000
PK0608-6R8M-□□ 6.8 M 20 7.96MHZ 32.0 0.022 2500
PK0608-100M-□□ 10 M 30 2.52MHZ 23.0 0.039 2000
PK0608-150M-□□ 15 M 30 2.52MHZ 19.0 0.045 1700
PK0608-220M-□□ 22 M 30 2.52MHZ 16.0 0.062 1400
PK0608-330M-□□ 33 M 30 2.52MHZ 11.0 0.10 1100
PK0608-470M-□□ 47 M 30 2.52MHZ 9.5 0.15 950
◆规格特性：                                   Specifications：
U n s h i e l d e d D I P P o w e r I n d u c t o r s
Part No
Inductance Q SRF DCR Rated Current
L(μH)
'@1KHz
Tole
Min
Test
Freq.
(MHz)
Min
(Ω)
Max
(mA)
Max
PK0608-680M-□□ 68 M 30 2.52MHZ 9.0 0.22 800
PK0608-101K-□□ 100 K 20 796KHZ 6.5 0.35 650
PK0608-151K-□□ 150 K 20 796KHZ 5.5 0.43 540
PK0608-221K-□□ 220 K 20 796KHZ 4.8 0.90 440
PK0608-331K-□□ 330 K 20 796KHZ 3.7 1.50 350
PK0608-471K-□□ 470 K 20 796KHZ 2.8 1.80 300
PK0608-681K-□□ 680 K 20 796KHZ 2.5 2.50 250
PK0608-102K-□□ 1000 K 100 252KHZ 2.1 3.20 200
PK0608-122K-□□ 1200 K 70 252KHZ 3.50 180
PK0608-182K-□□ 1800 K 70 252KHZ 5.00 155
PK0608-222K-□□ 2200 K 70 252KHZ 6.80 140
PK0608-272K-□□ 2700 K 70 252KHZ 7.20 125
PK0608-332K-□□ 3300 K 70 252KHZ 10.50 115
PK0608-392K-□□ 3900 K 70 252KHZ 11.70 105
PK0608-472K-□□ 4700 K 70 252KHZ 13.60 95
PK0608-562K-□□ 5600 K 70 252KHZ 16.60 85
PK0608-682K-□□ 6800 K 70 252KHZ 19.60 80
PK0608-822K-□□ 8200 K 70 252KHZ 25.20 70
PK0608-103K-□□ 10000 K 70 79.6KHZ 29.50 65
PK0608-123K-□□ 12000 K 50 79.6KHZ 33.80 60
PK0608-153K-□□ 15000 K 50 79.6KHZ 45.40 55
PK0608-183K-□□ 18000 K 50 79.6KHZ 50.40 50
PK0608-223K-□□ 22000 K 50 79.6KHZ 80.00 45
PK0608-303K-□□ 30000 K 50 79.6KHZ 91.50 40
PK0608-333K-□□ 33000 K 50 79.6KHZ 98.50 35
PK0608-393K-□□ 39000 K 50 79.6KHZ 140.00 32
PK0608-473K-□□ 47000 K 50 79.6KHZ 160.00 30
PK0608-503K-□□ 50000 K 50 79.6KHZ 170.00 29
PK0608-563K-□□ 56000 K 50 79.6KHZ 250.00 28
PK0608-683K-□□ 68000 K 50 79.6KHZ 282.00 25
PK0608-823K-□□ 82000 K 50 79.6KHZ 312.00 23
PK0608-104K-□□ 100000 K 30 25.2KHZ 380.00 20
PK0608-124K-□□ 120000 K 30 25.2KHZ 430.00 18
PK0608-154K-□□ 150000 K 30 25.2KHZ 520.00 16
● Saturation Current: DC current at which inductance drops 10% from its value without current
● Temperature Rise Current: the actual value of DC current when the temperature rise isΔT 40℃ (Ta=25℃)
● Rated DC Current：The less value which is Isat or Irms
● Special remind:Circuit design, component, PCB trace size and thickness, airflow and other cooling provisions